INTERNATIONAL Code Course name Seme 1st semester (S) 2nd semester (A) 3th semester (S) 4rd semester (A) Credit
ster Contact Credit Contact Credit Contact Credit Contact Credit
E/IC;(C)IIZISE/ILYT;AI\ANED BUSINESS Lec Sem Lec Sem Lec Sem Lec Sem
20A101EN Industrial Organization S 2 2 5 5
A: Economic and methodological 20A102EN Macroecpnomics - — A 2 2 > >
module 20A103EN Econom_lc and Sc_>c_|al Statistics S 2 2 5 5
23B106EN International Political Economy A 2 2 5 5
20A108EN | International Economics A 2 2 5 5
Total 4 4 10 6 6 15
23B101EN International Strategic Management A 2 2 5 5
23B103EN International Finance S 2 2 5 5
B: International economy and business 23B104EN Global Economic Trend's and Centres S 2 2 5 5
basic module 23C104EN Europea}n Business En_wronment A 2 2 5 5
23C101EN International Accounting A 2 2 5 5
23C102EN International Financial Management A 2 2 5 5
23C105EN International Human Resource Management A 2 2 5 5
Total 4 4 10 6 6 15 4 4 10 35
International Business and Management
23C103EN Global Marketing A 2 0 4 4
23C110EN International Negotiations and Intercultural A 1 2 5 5
Communication
22B107EN European Competition, Trade and Industrial Policies S 2 1 5 5
23C115EN European Economic and Monetary Union S 2 0 4 4
Services and Intellectual Properties in the Global S 2 0 4
23C113EN [ Economy 4
23C116EN Knowledge Management S 2 0 4 4
23C108EN Industrial Relations and Employment Policies S 2 0 4 4
C: Programme-specific module (semi- [23C117 Legal Foundations of International Cooperation A 1 0 3 3
optional) International Private Law and International Economic S 2 0 4
23C118 Relations 4
23D101 Research and Development in the EU S 2 0 4 4
23C119 Business writing: in-company correspondence A 2 0 4 4
23C120 Business Informatics A 2 1 5 5
23C122 Internationalisation of firms S 2 1 5 5
20A107EN | Mathematical Statistics A 2 2 5 5
20D102EN | e-Business A 2 4 4
SAP (P MSc) S 0 3 4 4
23C121 Competitiveness in the EU A 0 2 4 4
CKV Courses completed abroad
Required credits: 37 4 1 9 0 0 0 10 O 20 4 0 8 72




INTERNATIONAL
ECONOMY AND BUSINESS
FULLTIME

Code

Course name

Seme
ster

1st semester (S)

2nd semester (A)

3rd semester (S)

4th semester (A)

Contact

Credit

Contact

Lec Sem

Lec

Sem

Credit

Contact

Lec Sem

Credit

Contact

Lec Sem

Credit

Credit

D: Optional module

23D106

Freedom, Security and Justice in Europe

2

0

20D103

International Week

23D108

English for Academic Writing

Future of the EU

> v >

INEN 1IN

DSzV

Courses completed abroad

Required credits: 8*
* The 8 credits of the optional module can be completed with taking up
further courses form the C module

Thesis module

23C501EN
23C502EN

Thesis seminar

wn

Thesis consultation

10

10

12

15

15

Total credits

29

30

28

33

120

Contact hours / week

12 9

12

12

14 0

Contact hours / semester (lecture, seminar)
Contact hours / semester together

Programme completion and exit requirements (credits)
according to Hungarian regulations

Economic and methodological module (25-40 credits)
International economy and business basic module (30-45
credits)

Programme-specific module (30-45 credits)

Optional module (minimum 6 credits)

Thesis module (15 credits)

Together (120 credits)

180 135

315

credits

25

35
37
8
15
120

180
360

180

210
210

0

120 240
360




Assessm
ent

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

pcm

pcm

exam




Assessm
ent

exam

exam

pcm

exam

pcm

pcm




	International MSc_Fulltime_S

