INTERNATIONAL	Code	Course name	Seme	1st semester (S)			2nd	l semeste	er (A)	31	h semes	ter (S)	4rd	l semeste	er (A)	Credit
ECONOMY AND BUSINESS			ster	Cor	ıtact	Credit	Cor	ıtact	Credit	Cor	ıtact	Credit	Cor	ntact	Credit	
MSc FULLTIME				Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem	1	
WISC FULLTIME	201101777					_										_
	20A101EN	Industrial Organization	S	2	2	5			_							5
A: Economic and methodological	20A102EN	Macroeconomics	A				2	2	5							5
module	20A103EN	Economic and Social Statistics	S	2	2	5										5
	23B106EN	International Political Economy	A				2	2	5		ļ					5
	20A108EN	International Economics	A				2	2	5							5
		Total		4	4	10	6	6	15							
	23B101EN	International Strategic Management	Α										2	2	5	5
	23B103EN	International Finance	S	2	2	5										5
	23B104EN	Global Economic Trends and Centres	S	2	2	5										5
B: International economy and business	23C104EN	European Business Environment	A				2	2	5							5
basic module	23C101EN	International Accounting	A				2	2	5							5
	23C102EN	International Financial Management	A				2	2	5							5
	23C105EN	International Human Resource Management	A										2.	2.	5	5
		Total		4	4	10	6	6	15				4	4	10	35
				•	•	10	Ů	•	10				•	•	10	
		International Business and Management														
	23C103EN	Global Marketing	Α				2	0	4							4
	23C110EN	International Negotiations and Intercultural	Α				1	2	5							5
		Communication														
	22B107EN	European Competition, Trade and Industrial Policies	S	2	1	5										5
	23C115EN	European Economic and Monetary Union	S	2	0	4										4
		Services and Intellectual Properties in the Global	S							2	0	4				
	23C113EN	Economy														4
	23C116EN	Knowledge Management	S							2	0	4				4
	23C108EN	Industrial Relations and Employment Policies	S							2	0	4				4
	23C117	Legal Foundations of International Cooperation	Α				1	0	3							3
optional)		International Private Law and International Economic	S							2	0	4				
	23C118	Relations														4
	23D101	Research and Development in the EU	S							2	0	4				4
	23C119	Business writing: in-company correspondence	A										2	0	4	4
	23C120	Business Informatics	A										2	1	5	5
	23C122	Internationalisation of firms	S							2	1	5				5
	20A107EN	Mathematical Statistics	Α				2	2	5							5
	20D102EN	e-Business	Α				2		4							4
		SAP (P MSc)	S							0	3	4				4
	23C121	Competitiveness in the EU	Α										0	2	4	4
	CKV	Courses completed abroad														
		Required credits: 37	•	4	1	9	0	0	0	10	0	20	4	0	8	72

INTERNATIONAL	Code	Course name	Seme	1st	semeste	er (S)	2nd	l semeste	er (A)	3r	d semest	er (S)	4th	semeste	r (A)	Credit
ECONOMY AND BUSINESS			ster	Cor	ıtact	Credit	Con	ntact	Credit	Con	tact	Credit	Con	tact	Credit	
FULLTIME				Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem		Lec	Sem		
D: Optional module	23D106	Freedom, Security and Justice in Europe	Α				2	0	4							4
	20D103	International Week	S	2		5				2		5				5
	23D108	English for Academic Writing	S		2	4										4
		Future of the EU	Α				2		4							4
	DSZV	Courses completed abroad														

Required credits: 8*

* The 8 credits of the optional module can be completed with taking up further courses form the C module

Thesis module	23C501EN	Thesis seminar	S						4	5	5
	23C502EN	Thesis consultation	S						8	10	10
									12	15	15

Total credits			29			30			28			33	120
Contact hours / week	12	9		12	12		14	0		8	16		1
Contact hours / semester (lecture, seminar)	180	135		180	180		210	0		120	240		
Contact hours / semester together	315			360			210			360			

Programme completion and exit requirements (credits)

according to Hungarian regulations	credits
Economic and methodological module (25-40 credits)	25
International economy and business basic module (30-45	
credits)	35
Programme-specific module (30-45 credits)	37
Optional module (minimum 6 credits)	8
Thesis module (15 credits)	15
Together (120 credits)	120

Assessm ent

exam exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

exam exam

exam

exam

exam

exam

pcm

pcm

exam

Assessm ent

exam exam

pcm

exam

pcm pcm